CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL COAST REGION

895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101 San Luis Obispo, California 93401

ORDER NO. R3-2020-0081 FOR TERMINATION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS RANCHO SAN MARCOS GOLF COURSE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

September 23-25, 2020

FINDINGS

The Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Coast Water Board) finds that:

- 1. Waste discharge requirements Order No. 97-31 (adopted on September 5, 1997) and the associated monitoring and reporting program (MRP) Order No. 99-48, prescribes requirements for the discharge of wastewater originating from:
 - a. The Rancho San Marcos Golf Course clubhouse; administrative office, water treatment facility, and residential cottages;
 - b. A maintenance building; and
 - c. Two remote bathrooms.
- 2. The golf course is located at 4600 Highway, Santa Barbara in Santa Barbara County. The discharge of wastewater is more appropriately regulated under the Santa Barbara County Local Agency Management Program (LAMP). The discharge meets the requirements of onsite wastewater treatment systems that are covered by the Santa Barbara County LAMP. Rancho San Marcos Golf Course provided staff with correspondence from Santa Barbara County confirming that the County has been and will continue to oversee the onsite wastewater treatment system.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Order No. 97-31 and MRP No. 99-48 are terminated on the date of this Order.

I, Matthew T. Keeling, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Coast Region on September 23-25, 2020.

Matthew T. Keeling Executive Officer

WDR Program

ECM Subject Name = Termination of Individual Waste Discharge Requirements,

Order No. R3-2020-0081

ECM/CIWQS Place ID = CW-251711

GeoTracker No. = WDR100032310

 $\label{lem:local-RB-RB3-Shared-WDR-WDR-Facilities} Santa Barbara Co\\ Rancho\\$

San Marcos Golf Course\Termination\Termination Resolution Final.docx